GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4574
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2016

LAND ACQUISITION

4574. SHRI ANTO ANTONY:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of expenditure incurred by the Railways for land acquisition for dedicated freight corridors; and

(b) the expected time of implementation of these corridors?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a): The total expenditure incurred by the Railways for land acquisition on the Eastern (Ludhiana to Dankuni) and Western (Jawaharlal Nehru Port to

Dadri) Dedicated Freight Corridors till November 2016 is X 13,800.70 crore.

(b): Completion of the Eastern and the Western Dedicated Freight

Corridors is targeted in phases by December 2019.
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